

WE RELY ON GOD

THE AFFUM-DARKWAH MISSION INTERNATIONAL (TADMI) INC.

(A Private Human Resource Administration)
Providing Hope to the Needy and Caring for the Orphans
P. O. Box 1657, Fort Lee NJ 07024 // Tel: (646)-207-2618

E-mail: Info@tadmi.org, Web: www.tadmi.org



Commitment Letter

March 27, 2014

H.E. Ban Ki-Moon Secretary-General United Nations New York, NY 10017 USA

Dear Mr. Secretary General,

I am pleased to confirm that, The Affum-Darkwah Mission International (TADMI) Inc. supports the ten principles of the UN Global Compact with respect to human rights, labor, environment and anti-corruption. With this commitment, we express our intent to support the Global Compact advancing these principles, and will make a clear statement of this commitment to our stakeholders and the general public.

TADMI Inc. a registered independent Non-profit, Non-Governmental Organization (NGO) based in and USA and Ghana, with US - IRS Tax ID # 46-2306250, and Ghana Department of Social Welfare (DSW) NGO registration Number 5720. I currently work two jobs to get the organization going and I have employed staffs and volunteers in the US and Ghana to do our work. We are very confident and enthusiastic in the success of this organization. We have since applied for our 501(c) (3) certification, and should be receiving it soon for tax deduction purposes.

We ask friends, co-workers, schools, Hospitals and the general public to donate their unused clothes shoes; books, computers etc to TADMI. Items that may be considered unwanted here in the US are brand new somewhere in Africa and it put smiles on people faces, which is our PRIDE.

We also pledge to participate in and engage with the UN Global Compact by providing education and support to the poor and underprivileged in our society to alleviate the cycles of poverty, hopelessness and dependencies of many kinds, from people and to see their lives transformed to hope, joy and lasting prosperity. And also provide emergency relief assistance through humanitarian aides, clean water, medicine, educational materials, homes, support for orphans and aged, skills training and micro-enterprise development assistance.

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the Global Compact is the submission of a Communication on Engagement (COE) that describes our organization's efforts to support the Implementation of the ten principles and to engage with the Global Compact. We support public Accountability and transparency, and therefore commit to report on progress within two years of joining the Global Compact and every two years thereafter according to the Global Compact COE policy.

Sincerely yours,

Daniel Offum-Darkwah

Daniel Affum-Darkwah Founder and CEO

UN Letter ****

TADMI! Changing lives One at a Time...

Page **1** of **1**